
26.05. - 28.05.2023 Citi Para Swimming World Series France Page 3

Event-No. 112
Men´s 400m Freestyle - Final
400m nage libre - hommes - Finale

World Series A-Final
Rank Name Class YoB NPC Team R.T. Time

World Series A-Final
4:02.121 Alex Portal France2002(S13) FRA + 0.66 959

50m: 27.93 100m: 57.86
29.93

150m: 1:28.23 200m: 1:58.88 250m: 2:29.68 300m: 3:00.67 350m: 3:31.93 400m: 4:02.12
30.37 30.65 30.80 30.99 31.26 30.19

4:15.802 Ugo Didier France2001(S9) FRA + 0.67 958
50m: 29.13 100m: 59.53

30.40
150m: 1:31.23 200m: 2:04.00 250m: 2:36.59 300m: 3:09.96 350m: 3:43.10 400m: 4:15.80

31.70 32.77 32.59 33.37 33.14 32.70

4:20.973 Jacobo Garrido Brun Spain2002(S9) ESP + 0.72 919
50m: 29.64 100m: 1:01.89

32.25
150m: 1:34.75 200m: 2:08.28 250m: 2:41.66 300m: 3:15.46 350m: 3:48.87 400m: 4:20.97

32.86 33.53 33.38 33.80 33.41 32.10

4:36.944 Inigo Llopis Sanz Spain1998(S8) ESP + 0.84 885
50m: 31.52 100m: 1:06.39

34.87
150m: 1:41.54 200m: 2:16.88 250m: 2:52.72 300m: 3:28.17 350m: 4:03.42 400m: 4:36.94

35.15 35.34 35.84 35.45 35.25 33.52

4:20.065 Kylian Portal France2006(S12) FRA + 0.69 858
50m: 29.13 100m: 1:02.13

33.00
150m: 1:35.14 200m: 2:08.10 250m: 2:41.48 300m: 3:14.74 350m: 3:47.90 400m: 4:20.06

33.01 32.96 33.38 33.26 33.16 32.16

4:25.676 Oliver Carter Great Britain2000(S10) GBR + 0.73 770
50m: 29.33 100m: 1:01.83

32.50
150m: 1:35.17 200m: 2:09.00 250m: 2:42.74 300m: 3:17.08 350m: 3:51.65 400m: 4:25.67

33.34 33.83 33.74 34.34 34.57 34.02

5:13.467 Adin Williams United States2000(S7) USA + 0.56 726
50m: 34.64 100m: 1:14.75

40.11
150m: 1:54.30 200m: 2:35.09 250m: 3:15.89 300m: 3:55.64 350m: 4:35.40 400m: 5:13.46

39.55 40.79 40.80 39.75 39.76 38.06

4:42.948 Luke Batty Great Britain2005(S9) GBR + 0.66 721
50m: 31.01 100m: 1:06.39

35.38
150m: 1:41.78 200m: 2:18.44 250m: 2:55.12 300m: 3:31.88 350m: 4:08.17 400m: 4:42.94

35.39 36.66 36.68 36.76 36.29 34.77

4:31.329 Genki Saito Japan1998(S13) JPN + 0.66 686
50m: 29.18 100m: 1:01.58

32.40
150m: 1:35.14 200m: 2:09.95 250m: 2:44.89 300m: 3:20.67 350m: 3:56.17 400m: 4:31.32

33.56 34.81 34.94 35.78 35.50 35.15

4:35.8910 Nathan Hendricks South Africa2005(S13) RSA + 0.80 636
50m: 29.18 100m: 1:01.18

32.00
150m: 1:34.92 200m: 2:09.75 250m: 2:45.69 300m: 3:22.37 350m: 3:59.67 400m: 4:35.89

33.74 34.83 35.94 36.68 37.30 36.22

World Series Youth Final
Rank Name Class YoB NPC Team R.T. Time

World Series Youth Final
5:40.221 Bruce Dee Great Britain2006(S6) GBR + 0.74 682

50m: 38.03 100m: 1:20.78
42.75

150m: 2:04.08 200m: 2:47.28 250m: 3:30.83 300m: 4:14.97 350m: 4:58.24 400m: 5:40.22
43.30 43.20 43.55 44.14 43.27 41.98

4:49.222 Nolan Jalby France2005(S9) FRA + 0.68 658
50m: 33.17 100m: 1:08.89

35.72
150m: 1:45.41 200m: 2:22.74 250m: 2:59.62 300m: 3:37.46 350m: 4:14.52 400m: 4:49.22

36.52 37.33 36.88 37.84 37.06 34.70

4:49.313 Alexis Bellanger France2005(S9) FRA + 0.85 657
50m: 32.51 100m: 1:08.48

35.97
150m: 1:44.55 200m: 2:21.52 250m: 2:58.20 300m: 3:35.88 350m: 4:13.25 400m: 4:49.31

36.07 36.97 36.68 37.68 37.37 36.06

4:57.534 Remi Delrue Belgium2006(S9) BEL + 0.77 571
50m: 33.85 100m: 1:11.65

37.80
150m: 1:49.09 200m: 2:27.56 250m: 3:04.96 300m: 3:42.71 350m: 4:21.05 400m: 4:57.53

37.44 38.47 37.40 37.75 38.34 36.48

5:15.975 Jean-Baptiste Theron France2006(S9) FRA + 0.74 385
50m: 33.49 100m: 1:10.92

37.43
150m: 1:49.94 200m: 2:29.92 250m: 3:11.84 300m: 3:53.32 350m: 4:35.85 400m: 5:15.97

39.02 39.98 41.92 41.48 42.53 40.12

5:50.836 Sardor Bakhtiyorov Uzbekistan2008(S7) UZB + 0.58 383
50m: 37.31 100m: 1:19.74

42.43
150m: 2:04.53 200m: 2:49.12 250m: 3:35.01 300m: 4:21.33 350m: 5:07.84 400m: 5:50.83

44.79 44.59 45.89 46.32 46.51 42.99

5:17.057 Shoyatbek Odilov Uzbekistan2003(S9) UZB + 0.97 374
50m: 34.33 100m: 1:12.23

37.90
150m: 1:50.08 200m: 2:28.89 250m: 3:09.81 300m: 3:51.97 350m: 4:35.28 400m: 5:17.05

37.85 38.81 40.92 42.16 43.31 41.77
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